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Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant
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Informational Meeting – Testimony by Ballot Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups
Jim Johnson, Land Use and Water Planning Coordinator

SB 505 – Public Hearing 
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TAPE #
AND SIDE

COUNTER
NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

26A 003 Co-Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 5:08 pm
BALLOT MEASURE 37 – INFORMATIONAL MEETING

022 Jim Johnson, Land Use and Water Planning Coordinator, Oregon 
Department of Agriculture (EXHIBITS A, B)

190 Co-Chair Prozanski
192 Rep. Smith
197 Johnson
202 Co-Chair Macpherson
206 Johnson
218 Sen. L. George

26A 234 Johnson
240 Sen. L. George 
248 Johnson
255 Co-Chair Prozanski
272 Johnson
303 Co-Chair Prozanski



SB 505 – PUBLIC HEARING
326 Steve Rusk
387 Debra Schneider (EXHIBIT C)

426 Susie Kunzman (EXHIBIT D) 
27A 028 Co-Chair Prozanski

032 Charles Fischer (EXHIBIT E)
083 Dave Adams
110 Delbert Hoekstre
150 Co-Chair Prozanski
162 Taffy Donalson
209 Joe Lutrill (EXHIBIT F)
250 Wayne Stevens (EXHIBIT G)
313 Margaret Rigsby
355 Co-Chair Prozanski
358 Robert Tracey (EXHIBIT H)
415 Lynn Cowell (EXHIBIT I)

26B 027 Co-Chair Prozanski
034 Gene Gross
060 Russell Minton (EXHIBIT J)
095 Tom Bowerman (EXHIBIT K)
128 Rep. Garrard
132 Co-Chair Prozanski
147 Keith Kaiser (EXHIBIT L)
178 Hal Hermonson (EXHIBIT QQ)
208 Tom Goffrier (EXHIBIT AA) 
264 Neal Christman (EXHIBIT M)
300 Mrs. Jud Parsons (EXHIBIT N)
334 Sue Johnston
352 Co-Chair Prozanski
363 Christine Christman (EXHIBIT O)
388 Mike Hryekewicz

27B 008 Mona Linstromberg (EXHIBIT P)
27B 020 Co-Chair Prozanski

023 Joan Mariner (EXHIBIT Q)
047 Larry Hays
073 Duane Weeks (EXHIBITS R, S)
101 Co-Chair Prozanski
107 Jim Sitzman (EXHIBIT T)
135 Joe Robison 
170 Darlene Luckini (EXHIBIT U)
206 Co-Chair Prozanski
212 Mary Weil
246 Linda Mintle (EXHIBIT V)
285 Cathy Day 
327 Co-Chair Prozanski
335 Laurel Hines 
379 Kay Guess (EXHIBIT W)

28A 017 Jake Van Pelt (EXHIBIT X)
049 Richard Schumacher



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Invited Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Powerpoint Presentation, Jim 
Johnson, 4 pp

B. Invited Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Informational Packet, Jim Johnson, 
25 pp

C. SB 505, Written Testimony, Debra Schneider, 2 pp
D. SB 505, Written Testimony, Susie Kunzman, 2 pp
E. SB 505, Written Testimony, Charles Fischer, 3 pp
F. SB 505, Written Testimony, Joe Lutrill, 2 pp
G. SB 505, Written Testimony, Wayne Stevens, 2 pp
H. SB 505, Written Testimony, Robert Tracey, 1 p
I. SB 505, Written Testimony, Lynn Crowell, 1 p
J. SB 505, Written Testimony and Petition, Russell Minton, 5 pp

K. SB 505, Written Testimony, Tom Bowerman, 1 p
L. SB 505, Written Testimony, Keith Kaiser 1 p

M. SB 505, Written Testimony, Neal Christman, 1 p
N. SB 505, Written Testimony, Mrs. Jud Parsons, 1 p
O. SB 505, Written Testimony, Christine Christman, 1 p
P. SB 505, Written Testimony, Mona Linstromberg, 1 p

087 Ivy Stanton
103 Ed Stanton (EXHIBIT Y)
127 Co-Chair Prozanski
135 Mike Zulis
161 Marilyn Reeves
183 Jan Paquette
219 Co-Chair Prozanski
225 Peter Bray 
254 Robert Bray
268 Lisanne Pearcy (EXHIBIT Z)
316 Co-Chair Prozanski at adjourns the committee at 7:25 pm

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony
SB 505, Gloria Olson, (EXHIBIT BB)
SB 505, Sherry Lemos (EXHIBIT CC)
SB 505, Anne Krahmer (EXHIBIT DD)
SB 505, Brenda Kirsch (EXHIBIT EE)
SB 505, Yvonne Webking (EXHIBIT FF)
SB 505, Lydia Kulus (EXHIBIT GG)
SB 505, Various (EXHIBIT HH)
SB 505, Christa Gruner (EXHIBIT II)
SB 505, Jim Hargreaves (EXHIBIT JJ)
SB 505, Steven Hackett (EXHIBIT KK)
SB 505, Bill Center and Kristi Holaas (EXHIBIT LL)
SB 505, Steve Klein (EXHIBIT MM)
SB 505, Various, (EXHIBIT NN)
SB 505, Various (EXHIBIT OO)
SB 505, Various (EXHIBIT PP)



Q. SB 505, Written Testimony, Joan Mariner, 2 pp
R. SB 505, Written Testimony, Duane Weeks, 2 pp
S. SB 505, Written Testimony, Duane Weeks, 2 pp
T. SB 505, Written Testimony, Jim Sitzman, 3 pp
U. SB 505, Written Testimony, Darlene Luckini, 3 pp
V. SB 505, Written Testimony, Linda Mintle, 3 pp
W. SB 505, Written Testimony, Kay Guess, 1 p
X. SB 505, Written Testimony, Jake Van Pelt, 2 pp
Y. SB 505, Written Testimony, Ed Stanton, 1 p
Z. SB 505, Written Testimony, Lisanne Pearcy, 1 p

AA. SB 505, Written Testimony, Tim Goffrier, 2 pp
BB. SB 505, Written Testimony, Gloria Olson, 1 p
CC. SB 505, Written Testimony, Sherry Lemos, 1 p
DD. SB 505, Written Testimony, Anne Krahmer, 1 p
EE. SB 505, Written Testimony, Brenda Kirsch, 1 p
FF. SB 505, Written Testimony, Yvonne Webking, 2 pp
GG. SB 505, Written Testimony, Lydia Kulus, 1 p
HH. SB 505, Petition, Various, 22 pp
II. SB 505, Written Testimony, Christa Gruner, 2 pp
JJ. SB 505, Written Testimony, Jim Hargreaves, 1 p
KK. SB 505, Written Testimony, Steven Hackett, 1 p
LL. SB 505, Written Testimony, Bill Center and Kristi Holaas, 1 p
MM. SB 505, Written Testimony, Steve Klein, 31 pp
NN. SB 505, Written Testimony, Various, 9 pp
OO. SB 505, Written Testimony, Various, 90 pp
PP. SB 505, Written Testimony, Various 25 pp
QQ. SB 505, Written Testimony, Hal Hermanson, 1 p


